

Namo:

Soroptimist International of Loomis Basin Dream It, Be It: Career Support for Girls Award Up to \$1,500 Scholarship*

For a student at Confluence High School who participated in the Dream It, Be It Program

Name.	
Email Address:	
Address:Ph	none:
Indicate year:FreshmanSophomoreJuniorSenior	
$\ \square$ I will meet the requirements to graduate at the end of this academ	mic year.
$\hfill \square$ I have told my parent / guardian that I am submitting this applicat award, I will attend the Soroptimist-hosted award ceremony in late F	
Application Directions: Describe your experience in the Dream It, Be	It program by answering these questions.
1. What are two things you learned in the DIBI program?	
2. What are <u>two</u> items in your career action plan?	
3. What <u>two</u> initial steps will you take toward your career goal?	
4. How would this money for educational expenses be significan	nt to you?

Scholarship Award*: The total scholarship award is \$1,500. This total amount will be divided among the number of young women who are selected. For example, if there are several recipients, each award may be only \$150 – \$200. The money is to be used for higher education expenses, books and fees.

Agreement: Application and supporting materials become the property of Soroptimist International of Loomis Basin and will be used with your name and photo for publicizing this award program. I agree to write my application in my own words, without the use of artificial intelligence (AI) tools.

Notification: The award will be presented at an Awards Ceremony in late February (date to be announced). If selected to receive the award, you will be notified and invited to say a few words at the ceremony.

Deadline: Application is due by <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>November 15</u>.

Submit your Application to: Morgan Zerwas. Place your application in the large envelope labeled "DIBI Award Application" in Ms. Zerwas' classroom. **For Questions, contact:** Elizabeth Payette, epayette79@gmail.com

Soroptimist International(soroptimist.org) is a global volunteer organization that provides women and girls with access to the education and training they need to achieve economic empowerment. Soroptimist International of Loomis Basin is a 501(c)(3) and supports Soroptimist's Dream Programs: Dream It, Be It: Career for Girls and Live Your Dream, other awards, Loomis L.I.F.E. center, Little Free Library, and other local and international projects. Learn more at http://www.soroptimistloomis.com/